

Estimate Repair



Ding Auto Pte Ltd
Sin Ming Industrial Est. Sec C, Blk
10, #01-20
575645

Insurer Reference:
Repairer Reference: 053563
Date calculated: 22/10/2022 11:24 AM

Full Report
Registration: SMH5851G
Printed: 22/10/2022 11:24 AM

Summary Information

Claim Location:	Singapore (SG)	Work Provider:	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Printed by:	Ding Auto	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:		Date of Incident:	20/10/22
Estimated Repair Time:	12	Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:	12	Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle Manufacturer:	KIA
Model:	FORTE (BD/BDM)
Sub Model:	SX
Model Sheet Number:	28 CF 03
Registration:	SMH5851G
VIN number:	
Odometer:	52067
Model Specs	
1.6 LTR 99KW	4-DOOR

Not Authorised
Repair B4 pain
Ex \$300h
4 days

Labour

Code	Description	Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 42.00 SGD/h	
			WU	Price SGD
86512R00	RENEW FRONT BUMPER INCLUDES: R + R NECESSARY ATTACHED PARTS, RENEW IF NECESSARY		11.0	46.20
000R0B	R + R BOTH HEADLAMPS DOES NOT INCLUDE: ADJUST HEADLAMPS		3.0	12.60
66400R00	RENEW BONNET INCLUDES: R + R AND ADJUST BONNET		6.0	25.20
79110R00)	R + R LEFT BONNET HINGE		1.0	4.20
79110R00)	R + R RIGHT BONNET HINGE		1.0	4.20
79110R0B)	R + R BOOT LID BOTH HINGES		1.0	4.20
81130R00	R + R BONNET LOCK		2.0	8.40
NO NUMBER	ADD/WORK FOR SEALING BONNET		4.0	16.80
NO NUMBER	R + R FRONT PANEL CPL		15.0	63.00
97606R00)	R + R AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER (BUMPER REMOVED) NOT INCLUDED: AIR CONDITIONING DRAIN AND FILL		2.0	8.40
98620R00)	R + R WASHER RESERVOIR		3.0	12.60
25300R00)	R + R COOLING ASSEMBLY		6.0	25.20
25300R00)	RENEW RADIATOR (REMOVED)		8.0	33.60

Code	Description	WU	Price SGD
09760A00	DRAIN + REFILL AIR CONDITIONING	5.0	21.00
18600A00	ADJUST HEADLAMPS	3.0	12.60
Labour Cost		Hrs	WU
Panel / Mechanical Labour		7.10	71.0
Total of Labour			298.20

Paint

Paint Work		SYSTEM AZT		Time Basis 10 WU/h	
Code	Description	WU	Price SGD		
	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	15.0			
	FRONT PANEL SURFACE PAINT	6.0			
	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	10.0			
	FRT BUMPER TRIM CAP NEW PART PAINT K1R	3.0			

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0471	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	37.08
1009	FRONT PANEL SURFACE PAINT	8.45
0283	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	39.09
0299	FRT BUMPER TRIM CAP NEW PART PAINT K1R	0.35

Labour Cost - Paint

Factor	42.00 SGD/h	Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Time Paint			34.0	
Preparation Main Work Metal		0.70	7.0	29.40
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic		0.30	3.0	12.60
Total	10 WU/h	4.40	44.0	184.80

Material Cost - Paint

	Price SGD
New Part Painting	37.08
New Part Painting - Plastic K1R	39.44
Surface-/Blend Paint	8.45
Material-constant Metal	18.10
Material-constant Plastic	9.00
Total	112.07

ipare Parts

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	prices as at 2015-06-01
				Price SGD
209	L/F AIR CHANNEL	86541M6000	Original	40.00
210	R/F AIR CHANNEL	86542M6000	Original	40.00
57	FRONT NUMBER PLATE	KNPL3	Original	30.00
58	FRT NO PLATE REINF	KNPL0	Original	30.00
83	FRONT BUMPER	86511M6000	Original	380.00
95	FRT LWR BUMP GRILLE	86530M6000	Original	280.00

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source
0299	FRT BUMPER TRIM CAP	86588M6000	Original
0303	L/F BUMPER GRILLE	86595M6000	Original
0304	R/F BUMPER GRILLE	86596M6000	Original
0315	FRONT IMPACT DAMPER	86520M6000	Original
0317	L/F BUMPER BRACKET	86551M6000	Original
0318	R/F BUMPER BRACKET	86552M6000	Original
0340	FRT BUMPER SUPPORT	64900M6000	Original
0341	FRT CTR BUMPER REINF	86571M6000	Original
0410	GRILLE	86350M6000	Original
0427	RAD GRILLE COVER	86370M6000	Original
0431	GRILLE BADGE	86318R500	Original
0471	BONNET	66400M6000	Original
0475	L/BONNET HINGE	66910M6000	Original
0476	R/BONNET HINGE	66920M6000	Original
0492	BONNET LOCK	81130M6900	Original
0561	LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY	92101M6030	Original
0562	RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY	92102M6030	Original
0567	L/F HEADLAMP BRACKET	92157M6000	Original
0568	R/F HEADLAMP BRACKET	92158M6000	Original
0533	L/F BUMPER INDICATOR	92303M6000	Original
34	R/F BUMPER INDICATOR	92304M6000	Original
1009	FRONT PANEL	64101M6001	Original
1434	W-WASHER BOTTLE CPL	98610M6000	Original
4465	CONDENSER	97606M6000	Original
7755	L/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	29136M6000	Original
7756	R/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	29134M6000	Original
7761	RADIATOR	25310M6100	Original
1000	FOG LAMP ASSY RH	FOG LAMP	Original
1001	FOG LAMP ASSY LH	FOG LAMP	Original

Price SGD	
Sm	20.00 X
Sm	100.00 X
Sm	100.00 X
	65.00 ?
Sm	30.00 X
Sm	30.00 X
	350.00 ?
	120.00 ?
COF	205.00 ✓
Sm	60.00 X
Sm	50.00 ✓
Sm	800.00 ✓
R	40.00 X
R	40.00 X
R	65.00 X
Sm	1,250.00 X
	1,250.00 ?
Sm	35.00 X
Sm	35.00 X
Sm	115.00 X
Sm	115.00 X
	400.00 ?
Sm	110.00 X
Sm	370.00 X
	30.00 ?
	30.00 ?
Sm	350.00 X
Sm	145.00 X
Sm	145.00 X

f: OEM Parts	Savings	0.00
n: Non-OEM Parts	Subtotal	7,255.00
u: Used parts	Total	7,255.00

Final Calculation

	SGD	SGD
Parts		
tal Parts	7,255.00	7,255.00
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 71.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	298.20	298.20
Total of Labour		
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 44.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	184.80	
Material Cost	112.07	
Total Paint Including Material		296.87
Repair Cost Excludes GST		7,850.07
GST (+7.0%)		549.50
Repair Cost Included GST		8,399.57

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer
Signature:
Date:

Comments

* - USER SUPPLIED DATA
NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS
) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.